Automax Valve Automation Systems
Electric Rotary Actuators
AUTO-35 Electic Rotary Act.p65 5/15/02, 2:58 PM5
Electric Actuator Production
From Stock
Next Day Delivery
Flowserve  is the World’s Premier Provider
of flow management services. Flowserve

3/8-16UNC x .56 deep
on 2.298 square
How to Order
Valve Interface Output Torque Supply Voltage      Switches                Positioning Other Options
   Mounting          in-lbs  (N-m)
CE UNC Tread
CI7 ISO F07
CI5 ISO F05
2 250 (28)
4 400  (45)
7 700  (79)
1 1000 (113)
5 1500 (169)
- 115Vac 50/60
intermittent duty
A 115Vac 50/60
extended duty
B 12VDC
C 24VDC
D 230Vac 50/60
intermittent duty
F 230Vac 50/60
extended duty
J 24Vac
1 One extra
(dry contact)
2 Two extra
3 Three extra
4 Four extra
5 Dribble Control
Three Position
Input Control
TA ESP3 Electronic Positioner
(4/20mA, 0-10V, etc.)
TT ESP3 with TX option
TB 0-135 Ohm ESP3
DC DC Motor Speed & Torque
Controller
DS Low Power DC Controller
Output Signal
TX 4-20mA Transmitter
P1 0-135 Ohm Potentiometer
P2 0-1K Ohm Potentiometer
P3 0-5K Ohm Potentiometer
P4 0-10 Ohm Potentiometer
X I(2) 3/4NPT
Connections
X21 (2) Pg 21
Connections
E Food Grade
White Epoxy Coating
Z Manual Handwheel
H Heater & Thermostat
G Breather & Drain
P Pharos Indicator
R Heavy Duty Brake
Two Wire Relay Control
R CW Relay
S CCW Relay
(Select from each column)
AUTO-35 Electic Rotary Act.p65 5/15/02, 2:58 PM9
CENTURA CPL Series
1
6

ESP3 Modulating Option
 DC Motor
How to Order
CPL UNC Thread
CPI       ISO F04
1       100        11
2       225        25
Blank 115VAC 50/60
B 12VDC
C 24VDC
D 230VAC 50/60
J                    24VAC
1 One extra H 25W Heater/Thermostat
G Breather & Drain
Two Wire Relay Control
R 115VAC CW
S 115VAC CCW
T 24VDC CW
Valve Interface Output Torque Supply Voltage      Switches                Positioning Other Options
7
Three Position
 Input Signal
TA 4-20mA ESP3
TT 4-20mA ESP3 with TX
TB 0-135 Ohm ESP3
Output Signal
TX 4-20mA transmitter
P1 0-135 Ohm Potentiometer
P2 0-1K Ohm Potentiometer
P3 0-5K Ohm Potentiometer
P4 0-10 Ohm Potentiometer
P5 0-10 Ohm Potentiometer
P6 0-1K, 0-10K Dual Potentiometer
 2 Two extra
 5     Dribble Control
(dry contact)
      in-lbs    (N-m)
5.25"
(133mm) 6.63"
(168mm)
This Area Provides Visual Indication of
Output Shaft on Three Sides
0.69"
(17.5mm) 3/4" NPT
Conduit Connection
0.315 wide
x .44 deep 5/16-18UNC x .50 deep
on 1.00 square and
1.968 x .984 rectangle
4.50"
(114mm)
5.88"
(149mm)
Options
(Select from each column)
AUTO-35 Electic Rotary Act.p65 5/15/02, 2:59 PM11
1
5
3 4
2
5

CENTURA “E” Series
AUTO-35 Electic Rotary Act.p65 5/15/02, 2:59 PM12
How to Order
Valve Interface Output Torque Supply Voltage      Switches                Positioning Other Options
   Mounting          in-lbs  (N-m)
CE UNC Tread E1500 1500 (169)
E3500 3500 (395)
- 115Vac 50/60
extended duty
1 One extra
(dry contact)
2 Two extra
3 Three extra
4 Four extra
5 Dribble Control
  Input Control
  TA ESP3 Electronic Positioner
(4/20mA, 0-10V, etc.)
  TT ESP3 with TX option
  TB 0-135 Ohm ESP3
  Output Signal
  TX 4-20mA Transmitter
  P1 0-135 Ohm Potentiometer
  P2 0-1K Ohm Potentiometer
  P3 0-5K Ohm Potentiometer
  P4 0-10 Ohm Potentiometer
  E Food Grade
White Epoxy Coating
  Z Manual Handwheel
  H Heater & Thermostat
  G Breather & Drain
  Two Wire Relay Control
  R CW Relay
  S CCW Relay
Manual Override Handwheel
Heater & Thermostat
To Eliminate Condensation
9
 Auxillary Switches for
Position Feedback
ESP3 Modulating Option
(4) 5/16-18 UNC
MOUNTING HOLES 6
2 2
2
2
1/2 NPT
CONDUIT
H
J
B
D
G
E C F
A
K
A B C D E F G H J K
      12.94        1.19        1.38          7     .25x.75        1.06        2.63        8.25        10.1        1.25
"E" Series Dimensions
Options
(Select from each column)
AUTO-35 Electic Rotary Act.p65 5/15/02, 2:59 PM13
The ESP3 is a servo positioner that allows
Automax electric actuators to be used